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Sunland Park
Samstag, 24. Januar 2026
1 20:25 Race 1

795 m 17.500 

2 20:51 Race 2
795 m 11.300 

3 21:17 Race 3
795 m 29.900 

4 21:43 Race 4
366 m 10.400 

5 22:09 Race 5
320 m 24.300 

6 22:37 Race 6
320 m 24.300 

7 23:04 Race 7
320 m 34.700 

8 23:32 Race 8
402 m 18.900 

9 00:00 Race 9
274 m 10.400 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Cartels Dream 5
A Relentless Runner 9
A Valiant Episode 9
Aj Special Delight 5
Alerted 5
Apollitical Thunder 4
Bambi Cartel 7
Barbed Wire Halo 8
Big Flecha 6
Birdee Pruitt 5
Blue Is The Candy 5
Bonnie Mae's Mark 2
Boogies Cartel 7
Brandyn 3
Brkfast At Tiffanys 9
Cafayate 7
Chex N Dreams 1
Daddy Tungsten 7
Dance Hall Dan 2

Danz At Colfax 3
Dark Ivory Coast 3
Deras Wynn Thru Fire 9
Devons Cartel 3
Docs Game 8
Don Yuyo 7
E C Rain 1
Ebw Fire Away 6
Especially Toxic 2
Fauzeta's Flame 1
First Eagle N Flight 9
Flash Card 6
Flying 36 5
Flyn 8
Full Moon Follies 5
Go Valiant Knight 6
Gold Candy V 5
Hezadashinvike 1
Hm Bigdad Relentless 7

Hynson 3
Ilianas Runnaway 9
Jess A Blazin Sixes 1
Jess A Fast Prize 8
Jess Say My Name 7
Jess With Eagles 4
Jm Thru Fire 2
Jpidentified Diamond 4
Kahluas Dream 7
Kj Flashing Candy 5
Kj Gunslinger 6
Kvn Corre 8
Legal Separation 9
Legendary Golddigger 5
Little Peligro 6
London Lights 8
Lonzo Who 3
Lookie Lookie Lookie 4
Love That Jess 8

Mamas Hush Money 2
Maxed Out To 2
Mexican Moonflash 1
Mister Mingo 4
Moonlight Ember 7
Mr Racy Corona 8
Night Flight 6
Oa Eye Of King 1
Oh No 5
Ole Slew Foot 6
Pals Wild Liberty 3
Peachezz 7
Perry Miracle 9
Philippe 6
Pop On Ice 8
Powerful Knockout 6
Reactive 6
Royal Belleza D 5
Royal Tempting 4

Run Silent 4
Rz Richy 3
Shell Game 3
Sheza Goin Comfort 3
Shiny Shores 1
Siman Says 6
Six Pack Sassy 8
Someone Elses Kiss 9
Space Force 2
Sparkie Legacy 9
Special Polka 7
Sunshine Lute 1
Sw Glorious Song 8
Tempting Faith 4
The Painted Lights 2
Total Lunar Eclipse 8
Western Grit 2
Wheres Texas 2
Wr Bo Knows 1

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Abel Lara 9 Adrian A. Ramos 5,6,7,8 Aldo Arboleda 2
Alejandro Medellin 2 Alfredo Sigala 1,4,6,8,9 Alonso Rivera 9
Christian Cardenas 5,7,8 Christian Ramos 2,3,5,7,9 Enrique Portillo Gomez 1,3
Esgar Ramirez 2,6 Eugenio Alberto Navarrete, Jr 2 Francisco Amparan 3
Gabriel Medrano 1,2,6,7,8,9 Jacob Enriquez 4,5,6,7,8,9 Jaime Parga Leos 7
Jesse Lee Levario 1,4,5,6,7,9 Jordy Soto Muniz 4,7,8,9 Jorge Carreno 2
Jorge Nieto-Saenz 4,5,7,8 Jose Enrique Ortiz 5 Jose L. Torres 1
Jose Luis Enriquez 1,2,4,5,6,9 Joseph Belloc, Jr. 8 Kevin Carmona 3
Larry Marquez 4,6,8 Luis A. Valenzuela 1,2,6 Luis Alonso Gutierrez, Jr. 6,8
Luis Martinez 5,6,7,9 Luis Negron 3 Miguel A. Perez 3
Noe Garcia, Jr. 3,4,5,6,7 Omar Iturralde 1,3,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. 1,2,3,7,8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Adam Archuleta 1,8 Alberto Amparan 3 Alonzo Aranda 7 Alvaro Hinojos 8
Angel A. Pardo 6 Armando Alamos 8 Armin H. Quiroz, Jr. 9 Arturo Chavez 3
Bradley C. Bolen 1,2 Clinton Crawford 4,5,6,7,9 Daniel Hernandez 1 Danny E. Martinez 9
David M. Gomez-Barraza 3,5,6,7,8 David Meridyth 1 Edgar Moreno 3 Edwin A. Martinez 5
Elliot Bachicha 4 Emily Cardenas 6,8 Enrique B. Hernandez 9 Frankie H. Martinez 2
Fred I. Danley 7,8 Greg Green 3 Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz 2,7 Humberto Tena Jr 8
Ismael Villalobos 5 Jacob Renteria 5 Jaime Dominguez 5,6 Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr. 7
James E. Crotts 2 James J. Gonzales III 2,5 Jesus Jose Grado 4 Joel J. Gonzales 1
Johnny Singh 1 Jorge A. Morales-Flores 6,7 Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. 5,9 Jose Ignacio Deherrera 5
Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr. 3 Judy D. Bachicha 9 Karina Aldavaz 3,7 Larry Chavez 1
Luis Daniel Iturralde 3 Marco A. Flores 4,5,7 Mark Brown 9 Martin N. Perez 4,9
Michael G. Valenzuela 6 Monse Melendez-Chavez 6 Natalie Douglas 3 Omar Acosta 8
Oscar V. Carrete 2 Patrick L. Sanchez 6 Paul Sedillo 1,8 Ramon A. Alvarez 2
Ramon D. Gallegos 1 Raul A. Beltran Moreno 5,9 Rene Saucedo 4,8 Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr. 6
Richard A. Quintana 4 Richard D. Sedillo 7 Roberto Fournier 2 Salvador R. Soto 1,3,7,8
Sebastian Gonzales 8 Sherry Armstrong 2,4 Simon J. Buechler 2 Tony P. Lello 6
Wesley T. Giles 5,6,7 Zachary Quezada 9
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1
20:25

795 m
17.500 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 17.500

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Oa Eye Of King
5j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - Denim Wizzard

Trainer: Paul Sedillo
Besitzer: Luis A. Sanchez

Omar Iturralde

29.11 Zia Park 4 503 10,9 Omar Iturralde Special Who, Fanboy, The Patriot Berna
08.11 Zia Park 5 274 72,7 Omar Iturralde Dashingalltheway Csj, Nazare, Wild Tymes
03.10 Albuquerque 5 320 15,0 Gerardo Vera Rubys King Gotem, Eye Am Candy, Batoma
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 302 13,2 Christian Ramos Chicsy Chicks, London Lights, Oa Eye Of Ki
16.05 Sunray Park 4 402 7,1 Cristian Reyes A Valiant Dream, Toro Loco Vr, Cholos Vale

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

58.10

Chex N Dreams
4j. fuchsbra W (Jet Black Patriot - Miss Raven

Trainer: Bradley C. Bolen
Besitzer: Debra M. Gotovac

Luis A. Valenzuela

07.12 Zia Park 5 795 11,8 James Flores Blood Sweat N Tear, My Favorite Spirit, Frid
22.11 Zia Park 3 795 11,8 James Flores How Eye Roll, Torito C, Chex N Dreams
02.11 Zia Park 3 302 42,9 Adrian Ramos Easy Winner, Kash Baby Kash, Chex N Dre
09.03 Sunland Park 6 402 48,4 Cristian Reyes Streakin Eye Effort, Major Big Rime, Samuri
01.02 Sunland Park 5 402 28,6 Cristian Reyes Prince Drue Drue, Maka Kia, Fanboy

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.10

Sunshine Lute
4j. dunkelbr W (Holy Lute - Rapping Karen)

Trainer: Johnny Singh
Besitzer: Deliris Montanez

Enrique Portillo Gomez

04.01 Sunland Park 6 1300 25,3 Enrique Gomez Private Equity, Gimme A Who, Green Is The
16.12 Zia Park 6 1300 81,4 Enrique Gomez M L's Sportscaster, Gimme A Who, Private 
24.11 Zia Park 4 1000 38,9 Enrique Gomez Exit Strategy, Private Equity, M L's Sportsca
11.11 Zia Park 5 1000 39,9 Alejandro Medellin Eyecandothisallday, Chino Mirage, Ringo
24.05 Sunray Park 6 900 20,1 Jose Torres Proceedtothefront, Runaway Heat, W F Am

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

58.10

Wr Bo Knows
5j. fuchsbra W (Bodacious Dash - W R Chili Ri

Trainer: Daniel Hernandez
Besitzer: Augusto V. Echerivel

Alfredo Sigala

12.12 Zia Park 7 503 14,6 Flavio Lozano Chasing Me, Tempting Faith, Double R Cro
26.10 Albuquerque 8 402 10,8 Jesse Levario Yanel, Apollitical Python, Eye Am Fast
21.06 Edr 4 366 7,7 Rey Hernandez Bds Dally An Eagle, Kcross Poolboy, Flight 
16.04 Turf Paradise 4 320 6,3 Kevin Carbajal Ts Fast As My Gto, I Am The Queen B, Hp 
19.03 Turf Paradise 5 402 24,3 Kevin Carbajal Cartel Chief, Valiant Politician, Set The Edg

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

58.10

Hezadashinvike
4j. fuchsbra W (Dashing Vike - Freak By Heart

Trainer: David Meridyth
Besitzer: David Meridyth

Jesse Lee Levario

10.01 Sunland Park 6 795 10,8 Christian Ramos Reswift, El Maestro, Getoutofthewaybaby
29.11 Zia Park 7 320 11,5 Gabriel Medrano Ransome Chic, Daddys Big Chick, Corona 
15.11 Zia Park 8 366 36,1 Gabriel Medrano Bumbu Rum, Stoic Dash, Cc Candy Man
20.09 Albuquerque 7 366 68,8 Noe Garcia, Jr. Kj Bad Moon Rising, Nadir, Stormin Cartel
02.09 Albuquerque 3 302 4,8 Noe Garcia, Jr. Jm The Gambler, Streakin Eye Effort, Heza

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Mexican Moonflash
4j. rotbraun W (Moonflash Numbers - Mexican 

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: Salvador Soto III

Gabriel Medrano

02.01 Sunland Park 5 795 9,4 Jose Ortiz A Hot Cappuccino, Charlie Thyme, Thug Ro
11.10 Albuquerque 7 795 18,2 Gabriel Medrano Daddys Hamazing Girl, Eyes On Melissa, Ri
10.09 Albuquerque 7 795 9,9 Flavio Lozano Fireball Ar, Eyes On Melissa, Rime Special 

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

58.10

Jess A Blazin Sixes
5j. fuchsbra S (Jess Another Perry - Royal Alo

Trainer: Adam Archuleta
Besitzer: Lupe Rojo

Jose Luis Enriquez

10.01 Sunland Park 7 795 4,1 Alejandro Medellin Reswift, El Maestro, Getoutofthewaybaby
06.12 Zia Park 4 366 4,3 Juan Rivas Kings Moon Money, Royal Tempting, Perrys
14.11 Zia Park 2 503 3,9 Juan Rivas Rosas First Moon, Jess A Blazin Sixes, Jes
25.10 Albuquerque 7 302 3,5 Juan Rivas Little Dahlia, Jess A Blazin Sixes, Lovin The
05.09 Albuquerque 5 320 10,5 Christian Cardenas Code Bloo, Easy Winner, Doc Paskowitz

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

58.10

Fauzeta's Flame
5j. kastanie S (Capitol Guy - Fauzeta)

Trainer: Larry Chavez
Besitzer: McClintic, John And McClintic

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

12.10 Albuquerque 4 1000 10,9 Luis Rodriguez Ineedamarker, F S Liberty Belle, Unbridled 
21.09 Albuquerque 4 1100 6,8 Luis Rodriguez Hush's Ghost, F S Liberty Belle, Shame On 
04.09 Albuquerque 4 1000 5,8 Jacquelyn Bobroff Punkin Puddin, Hush's Ghost, F S Liberty B
04.05 Sunray Park 4 795 8,0 Jacquelyn Bobroff West Tx Rain, Adiel, Daddys Hamazing Girl
13.03 Sunland Park 8 1100 33,2 Alejandro Medellin Rose A, Toni The Grrreat, Ferrari Money

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

58.10

Shiny Shores
4j. kastanie W (American Anthem - Nita Bravo)

Trainer: Ramon D. Gallegos
Besitzer: Kathleen J. Kelly

Jose L. Torres

04.01 Sunland Park 5 1300 5,8 Jose Torres Private Equity, Gimme A Who, Green Is The
24.11 Zia Park 5 1000 4,0 Luis Rodriguez Exit Strategy, Private Equity, M L's Sportsca
04.11 Zia Park 2 1200 9,6 Luis Rodriguez American Ranger Bb, Shiny Shores, Sapello
28.09 Albuquerque 4 1000 3,1 Luis Valenzuela Beethoven J, G B Harrison, Charlie Thyme
10.09 Albuquerque 4 795 8,1 Christian Ramos Fireball Ar, Eyes On Melissa, Rime Special 

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

58.10

E C Rain
5j. grau/bra S (Stellar Rain - St. Elenita)

Trainer: Joel J. Gonzales
Besitzer: Joel J. Gonzales

Alfredo Sigala

10.01 Sunland Park 5 795 19,9 Alfredo Sigala Reswift, El Maestro, Getoutofthewaybaby
01.12 Zia Park 9 1100 33,1 Luis Rodriguez Your Money, Sir Liams Love, Love N Be Lov
24.10 Albuquerque 9 1000 49,7 Larry Marquez She Mysterious, Montereys Anthem, Torme
08.10 Albuquerque 8 1000 16,9 Larry Marquez Musical Money, Flaquita, Friday Nite Fancy
12.09 Albuquerque 7 1000 23,5 Larry Marquez Extra Spirit, Regal's Charm, Lady McCall

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
20:51

795 m
11.300 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 11.300

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Jm Thru Fire
5j. braun W (Jm Specialwynn - Immas First Mir

Trainer: James J. Gonzales III
Besitzer: Robert R Lee

Eugenio Alberto Navarrete, 

28.09 Albuquerque 5 795 5,8 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Cash Snow, Daycruiser, Sky Jumpn
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 402 2,3 Jose Enriquez Magical Marfa, My Okay Eagle, Wow
04.10 Albuquerque 6 366 8,5 Daniel Torres El Ville Y Su Corona, Lookin For Cartel, Pai
21.09 Albuquerque 5 366 8,0 Daniel Torres Lil Newt, Marisma, Bigg Curlie Bill
04.08 Albuquerque 4 402 1,2 Jacob Enriquez Queen Of The Jingle, Big Daddy Energy, Lo

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.10

Wheres Texas
6j. fuchsbra W (Texas Icon - Sixsito)

Trainer: Simon J. Buechler
Besitzer: Phil Dennis

Alejandro Medellin

07.12 Zia Park 6 795 6,7 Luis Valenzuela Hynson, Dr Shan The Man, Al Siete D Copa
08.11 Zia Park 5 795 11,2 Luis Valenzuela Kj Sky Pilot, Indiana, Krugerrand
12.09 Albuquerque 6 795 16,7 Luis Valenzuela Titos Memory, Wisho, Indiana
10.08 Wyo 4 795 13,1 Jimmy Coates Mitole Two Socks, Cartel Can Fly, Y O Zoo
18.07 Wyo 3 795 10,9 Cristian Reyes Colonel Punch, Cr Last Call Corona, Tc Ra

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.10

Mamas Hush Money
5j. rotbraun W (Valiant Hero - Shesamotorsco

Trainer: Oscar V. Carrete
Besitzer: Alfonso C. Rodriguez

Gabriel Medrano

30.11 Zia Park 1 795 2,8 Gabriel Medrano Mamas Hush Money, American Rock, Guns
15.11 Zia Park 1 795 18,1 Gabriel Medrano Mamas Hush Money, Kj Wiskey River, Stree
04.10 Albuquerque 7 795 6,5 Omar Iturralde Pdl Rain, Double Royal Jess, No Relent
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 503 3,5 Felipe Garcia-Luna Wave Jammin, James Heza Dynasty, Cb C
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 2,2 Mauro Salcedo Patriots Fire, Perrys Msmayita, Rodney K

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.10

The Painted Lights
6j. rotbraun W (The Marfa Lights - Paint Me R

Trainer: Ramon A. Alvarez
Besitzer: Jazz Enterprises LLC

Esgar Ramirez

19.09 Lone Star 8 503 11,3 Nestor Duran Light Em Up Rooster, Tangie Boy, Pull A Co
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 503 3,4 Brian Barraza Dark Ivory Coast, Love That Jess, Tangie B
18.05 Sunray Park 5 402 5,1 Alan Hernandez Stable Mascot, One Mighty Effort, Roc Starr
23.02 Sunland Park 5 402 9,6 Jacquelyn Bobroff Jesstifyed, Pevs Runnin Bear, My Okay Eag
26.01 Sunland Park 7 402 9,1 Jose Enriquez Real Wild Cartel, Jayten Famous Arrow, Jes

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.10

Dance Hall Dan
6j. grau W (Power Jam - I Aint No Angel)

Trainer: Frankie H. Martinez
Besitzer: Frankie Martinez III

Jorge Carreno

06.12 Zia Park 6 795 38,4 Cordarelton Benn Its A New Generation, Yanel, Our Secret Ca
15.11 Zia Park 8 795 46,1 Daniel Torres Chicks Cartell, T Kayoh, Runaway Rimes
02.03 Sunland Park 4 795 5,8 Brian Barraza Maxed Out To, Beary Scary, Thebabeisajet
25.01 Sunland Park 8 795 35,8 Jose Enriquez Krugerrand, Dash Master Hero, Streakin Big
08.12 Zia Park 4 795 11,2 Alejandro Medellin Hush Yer Face, Sensatinal Bill, Zoominthruc

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

58.10

Space Force
8j. braun W (Seperate Interest - Corona Kitten)

Trainer: Roberto Fournier
Besitzer: Juan M. Gomez

Jose Luis Enriquez

09.01 Sunland Park 7 795 6,2 Luis Rodriguez Moniker, Runningintherain, Bettor Trip Nick
03.10 Albuquerque 1 795 19,2 Luis Rodriguez Space Force, Indian Jewel, Sherman T Pott
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 320 48,3 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Third Fabulous Sign, A Tres Of Good Candy
06.04 Sunland Park 8 795 51,4 Larry Marquez Handin Out Candy, Kj Leader Ofthe Pack, 
04.08 Ruidoso Downs 7 795 17,6 Tanner Thedford Monterey Secret, Uncle Gus Boss, Titos Me

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

58.10

Especially Toxic
7j. grau W (Mr Special Cartel - Lil Bit Toxic B)

Trainer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Besitzer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

14.11 Zia Park 1 795 7,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Especially Toxic, Hotshot Luk, Fireball Ar
02.11 Zia Park 7 795 38,1 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Hondo Hocks, Mendel, Lewie Gotta Go
03.10 Albuquerque 6 795 25,9 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Space Force, Indian Jewel, Sherman T Pott
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 795 23,9 Jose Enriquez Fs Stars And Stripes, Chase The Moon, We
18.05 Sunray Park 1 795 2,0 Francisco Amparan Especially Toxic, Proceedtothefront, Wicked

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

58.10

Maxed Out To
6j. rotbraun W (Maxximuss - Ima Patriot To)

Trainer: Bradley C. Bolen
Besitzer: Debra M. Gotovac

Christian Ramos

07.12 Zia Park 4 795 16,9 James Flores Hynson, Dr Shan The Man, Al Siete D Copa
14.11 Zia Park 5 795 8,3 Luis Valenzuela Hynson, Beer Money, Dr Shan The Man
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 795 13,8 Alejandro Medina Sky Jumpn, Flash To Moon, Maxed Out To
02.05 Sunray Park 6 795 6,7 Cristian Reyes Sensatinal Bill, Lethal Fast Man, Wheres Te
05.04 Sunland Park 8 795 18,1 Christian Ramos Rc Jessa Flashn, Cash Snow, Six Eagles M

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.10

Bonnie Mae's Mark
4j. kastanie S (Marking - Bonnie Mae's Girl)

Trainer: Sherry Armstrong
Besitzer: Morgan Cox

Aldo Arboleda

30.11 Zia Park 6 795 11,6 Aldo Arboleda Indian Jewel, Whiskey Whiskey, Drinkroundt
10.10 Albuquerque 1 795 9,5 Aldo Arboleda Bonnie Mae's Mark, Kj Daddysgottheblues, 
23.05 Sunray Park 6 795 18,8 Aldo Arboleda Codis Breaker, Grs Streaker Daddy, Distort
28.02 Sunland Park 9 1000 13,1 Christian Ramos Chama Storm, Gravitate To Laugh, Cheroke
06.02 Sunland Park 5 900 2,6 Aldo Arboleda Corie's Boy, Track Runner, Colfax Kid

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

58.10

Western Grit
5j. rotbraun W (Dads Caps - Sherika)

Trainer: James E. Crotts
Besitzer: James E. Crotts

Luis A. Valenzuela

02.11 Los Alamitos 6 914 38,0 Francisco Ramirez Alphabetical Order, Distant Fleet, Too Much
18.10 Los Alamitos 3 914 3,2 Francisco Ramirez Distant Fleet, Alan's Conquest, Western Grit
21.09 Los Alamitos 3 914 2,8 Henry Lopez My Man Bags, Golf Drama, Western Grit
23.08 Los Alamitos 4 795 4,5 Adrian Escobedo Code Duello, Wegonahavagoodtime, Baladi
20.07 Los Alamitos 2 914 ,4 Adrian Escobedo Smiling Jojo, Western Grit, Mandela Effect

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
21:17

795 m
29.900 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 29.900

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Lonzo Who
7j. rotbraun W (Comfort - Weekends For Love)

Trainer: Greg Green
Besitzer: Greg Green Racing, LLC And

Miguel A. Perez

09.12 Zia Park 1 1000 4,5 Miguel Perez Lonzo Who, Moniker, Brazen Now
17.11 Zia Park 7 900 5,7 Miguel Perez Wegonahavagoodtime, Wall Street Logic, Ki
17.05 Sunray Park 1 900 1,1 Miguel Perez Lonzo Who, Roll Penny Roll, Majorwayhom
20.03 Sunland Park 4 1300 3,6 Felipe Valdez Storm Bayou, American Solo, Indy's Song
07.02 Sunland Park 1 1100 1,0 Felipe Valdez Lonzo Who, Silver Daddy, Tee Roy

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

58.10

Brandyn
6j. rotbraun W (Lotsa Mischief - Catladydue)

Trainer: Arturo Chavez
Besitzer: Arturo Chavez

Luis Negron

12.01 Sunland Park 5 1200 40,1 Jorge Carreno Mojica, Holy Hank, Antonios Mark
01.12 Zia Park 1 1200 ,4 Alfredo Juarez, Jr. Brandyn, Valentino Who, Comfort J Byrd
03.11 Zia Park 2 1200 3,7 Felipe Valdez Quarrymen, Brandyn, Blazing To Gold
28.09 Albuquerque 3 1200 6,9 Felipe Valdez Cat Gamer, Sexy Dexy, Brandyn
04.09 Albuquerque 3 1100 13,5 Felipe Valdez Chuckanut Bay, Bart Sip Some, Brandyn

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.10

Pals Wild Liberty
6j. dunkelbr W (Liberty Lover - Wild Cover)

Trainer: Natalie Douglas
Besitzer: Raul Duarte

Kevin Carmona

05.01 Sunland Park 4 1100 40,3 Jorge Carreno Double Ride, Senor Rojo, Man Of Mischief
08.12 Zia Park 3 1100 19,9 Kevin Carmona Diabolical Storm, George Who, Pals Wild Li
10.11 Zia Park 7 1200 25,1 Luis Rodriguez Corrina Corrina, Sambas Mark, Delbert Too
15.10 Albuquerque 3 914 12,9 Luis Rodriguez Tizlightning, Wicked Trouble, Pals Wild Libe
04.10 Albuquerque 5 1100 32,7 Luis Rodriguez Antonios Mark, Diabolical Storm, Marking C

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

58.10

Shell Game
8j. grau/bra S (Marking - Classic Con Game)

Trainer: Edgar Moreno
Besitzer: Socorro Duarte

Enrique Portillo Gomez

03.01 Sunland Park 2 795 5,7 Enrique Gomez Wedding Groom, Shell Game, Billy De Kid
09.12 Zia Park 7 1100 16,3 Enrique Gomez Roll Penny Roll, Tatas Joe Mark, Speed Bu
18.11 Zia Park 6 1200 3,7 Enrique Gomez Quite Lovely, Marquis Lights, Pretty Peppy
11.11 Zia Park 1 1000 1,3 Enrique Gomez Shell Game, Turn On Arch, Pretty Peppy
19.10 Albuquerque 2 1000 11,1 Enrique Gomez Broadway Dish, Shell Game, Whimsical Hei

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

58.10

Hynson
6j. rotbraun S (Corona Surfer - This Quay Hom

Trainer: Luis Daniel Iturralde
Besitzer: Daniel J. Garcia

Omar Iturralde

07.12 Zia Park 1 795 2,5 Omar Iturralde Hynson, Dr Shan The Man, Al Siete D Copa
14.11 Zia Park 1 795 5,1 Omar Iturralde Hynson, Beer Money, Dr Shan The Man
28.09 Albuquerque 4 795 18,4 Omar Iturralde Cash Snow, Daycruiser, Sky Jumpn
16.05 Sunray Park 7 795 48,4 Omar Iturralde Regal Isabella, Stinky Feet, Boaz The Overc
02.05 Sunray Park 5 795 17,3 Omar Iturralde Latigo Ellis, Princess Kitten, Boaz The Over

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

58.10

Devons Cartel
6j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Devons Wish)

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: Alepony, LLC

Noe Garcia, Jr.

01.09 Albuquerque 5 366 5,0 Noe Garcia, Jr. Big Crush Bb, Flash Divine, Ez On My Mind
30.03 Sunland Park 9 366 5,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Just En King, Cartel Superstar, J Y Jaaziel
09.02 Sunland Park 1 320 2,3 Noe Garcia, Jr. Devons Cartel, Sun Harvest, Queen Of The 
05.10 Albuquerque 2 402 4,7 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Vintage Bourdeaux, Devons Cartel, Fast Fla
01.09 Albuquerque 1 402 3,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Devons Cartel, Strawfly Moments, Valentino

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

58.10

Rz Richy
7j. fuchsbra W (Jm Specialwynn - Streakin Ch

Trainer: Karina Aldavaz
Besitzer: Raul Zamora

Christian Ramos

03.10 Albuquerque 1 366 7,1 Larry Marquez Rz Richy, Eye A Allstar, Jm Famousberry
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 9,0 Luis Martinez Cartel Superstar, Boot Scoots, Murphy Goo
27.04 Sunray Park 5 366 4,3 Brandon Guevara Mattie Jane, Shade Factor, Rz Richy
22.03 Sunland Park 4 320 10,3 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Da Edge Of Gray, Lookin For Cartel, Sun H
09.02 Sunland Park 5 320 4,2 Adrian Ramos Devons Cartel, Sun Harvest, Queen Of The 

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

58.10

Danz At Colfax
8j. dunkelbr W (Latigo Shore - Lil Last Danz)

Trainer: Alberto Amparan
Besitzer: Amparan Racing Stables, LL

Francisco Amparan

11.05 Sunray Park 1 900 2,9 Francisco Amparan Danz At Colfax, Moniker, Wheres Brayden
30.03 Sunland Park 4 795 7,4 Luis Negron Flying Gold Jess, Ms Ferrari Diablo, Weddin
21.03 Sunland Park 4 900 9,1 Aldo Arboleda Z Marks The Spot, Tsunami Gold, Deputy's 
07.03 Sunland Park 8 900 13,3 Francisco Amparan Competitive Idea, Thirsty, Ima Bling Cat
23.02 Sunland Park 5 795 4,4 Francisco Amparan Tucum, Wall Street Logic, Moon Gunner

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.10

Dark Ivory Coast
5j. braun S (Jess A Chicks - Special Dark Ivory

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: EB Racing, LLC

Christian Ramos

16.01 Sunland Park 5 795 11,5 Christian Ramos Teddy's Triumph, Discreet Tiger, Kj Daddys
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 503 3,7 Daniel Torres Dark Ivory Coast, Love That Jess, Tangie B
25.05 Sunray Park 6 795 6,0 Daniel Torres Ms. Pounds, Daddys Tea, Pals Wild Liberty
01.03 Sunland Park 1 795 1,2 Daniel Torres Dark Ivory Coast, Chase The Moon, Fs Max
25.01 Sunland Park 4 795 7,0 Cristian Reyes Krugerrand, Dash Master Hero, Streakin Big

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

58.10

Sheza Goin Comfort
5j. rotbraun S (Comfort - Blowin And Goin)

Trainer: Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr.
Besitzer: Prather, Susan And Taylor, D

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

16.02 Sunland Park 2 1200 5,6 Christian Ramos Julia's Promise, Sheza Goin Comfort, Restle
05.01 Sunland Park 3 795 8,9 Christian Ramos A Streakin Mambacita, Pals Wild Liberty, Sh
09.12 Zia Park 2 1200 8,2 Elvin Gonzalez Stormy Dame, Sheza Goin Comfort, Art Cur
18.05 Prairie Meadows 1 1100 1,8 Elvin Gonzalez Sheza Goin Comfort, Betty Jo, Scoot Along
07.04 Sunland Park 2 1200 15,2 Erick Medellin Shame On Sam, Sheza Goin Comfort, Ever

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
21:43

366 m
10.400 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 10.400

1
366

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Lookie Lookie Lookie
4j. fuchsbra S (Mitole - Dahteste)

Trainer: Richard A. Quintana
Besitzer: Richard A. Quintana

Alfredo Sigala

06.12 Zia Park 8 366 50,9 Alfredo Sigala Kings Moon Money, Royal Tempting, Perrys
08.11 Zia Park 9 320 76,1 Gerardo Vera Bf Flyrageous, Ransome Chic, Nurse Hot Li
03.10 Albuquerque 9 302 33,6 Brian Barraza Wr Patron, Relentlesscharger, Apollitical Du
01.02 Sunland Park 4 320 26,8 Brian Barraza Masters Hand, Sweet Blazin Corona, Macho

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

58.10

Jpidentified Diamond
4j. grau W (Moonifisant - Identified By Chick)

Trainer: Marco A. Flores
Besitzer: Jesus R. Olivas

Jordy Soto Muniz

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

58.10

Run Silent
4j. braun S (Uncle D - Summer Dynasty)

Trainer: Sherry Armstrong
Besitzer: McNealy, Genevieve And Mc

Noe Garcia, Jr.

02.01 Sunland Park 5 366 5,9 Raul Ortega Double R Crown, Royal Tempting, Mister Mi
06.12 Zia Park 5 320 2,6 Noe Garcia, Jr. Batomacho Ronacorona, Snazzee, Btd Pain
10.10 Albuquerque 4 320 7,0 Noe Garcia, Jr. London Lights, Dynastys Doll, Bf Flyrageous
25.05 Sunray Park 5 302 3,3 Kelsi Purcell Sheza Bodacious Babe, Eye Onn The Moon
18.05 Sunray Park 3 320 4,3 Jacquelyn Bobroff Simply Bolted, Rgr Rexit Ralph, Run Silent

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

58.10

Jess With Eagles
4j. fuchsbra W (Flyingwitheagles - Jess To Bre

Trainer: Jesus Jose Grado
Besitzer: Jesus Jose Grado

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

02.01 Sunland Park 6 366 9,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Double R Crown, Royal Tempting, Mister Mi
14.11 Zia Park 3 503 42,7 Alfredo Sigala Rosas First Moon, Jess A Blazin Sixes, Jes
09.10 Lone Star 5 503 3,3 Bryan Candanosa Titan Up Captain, Sister Eagle, Lbh Hice Un
06.09 Lone Star 7 402 20,2 Bryan Candanosa Tactical Feature, El Tada Moon, Btd Painted
18.07 Retama Park 5 320 52,2 Victor Urieta, Jr. Brs Jimmie Dean, Astronomical Love, Eagle

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,5

58.10

Royal Tempting
4j. grau S (Tempting Dash - Royaltime Separa

Trainer: Martin N. Perez
Besitzer: Martin N. Perez

Jose Luis Enriquez

02.01 Sunland Park 2 366 2,3 Jose Enriquez Double R Crown, Royal Tempting, Mister Mi
06.12 Zia Park 2 366 2,6 Jesse Levario Kings Moon Money, Royal Tempting, Perrys
14.09 Albuquerque 4 320 8,6 Adrian Ramos I Cant Stop Now, Mercedes Rose Bdp, Mr K
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 6,3 Alonso Rivera Mr Buttercup, Royal Tempting, Rubys King 
23.05 Sunray Park 3 320 3,1 Jose Lopez W R Golden Dragon, Tren Ra, Royal Tempti

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

58.10

Tempting Faith
4j. fuchsbra S (Tempting Dash - Jess A Dream

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Gene Cox

Jacob Enriquez

12.12 Zia Park 2 503 4,7 Jacob Enriquez Chasing Me, Tempting Faith, Double R Cro
22.11 Zia Park 4 366 1,8 Jacob Enriquez Wakanda Reason M3, Perrys Down Duck, B
02.11 Zia Park 7 366 1,2 Jacob Enriquez Dont Let Me Downn, Ladies Kiss My Hocks,
23.05 Remington Park 3 320 3,7 Mario Delgado Que Paso, Rock Candy Dani, Freighttrain V 
26.04 Remington Park 4 302 21,7 Mario Delgado Striking Storm, Royale Cowgirl, Jessies Blu

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

58.10

Mister Mingo
4j. fuchsbra W (The Marfa Lights - Oh So Fanc

Trainer: Rene Saucedo
Besitzer: Rene Saucedo

Jesse Lee Levario

02.01 Sunland Park 3 366 6,5 Jesse Levario Double R Crown, Royal Tempting, Mister Mi
06.12 Zia Park 4 320 34,4 Jesse Levario Batomacho Ronacorona, Snazzee, Btd Pain
25.10 Albuquerque 5 320 71,2 Alan Hernandez The Relentless Quest, Mister Oak Corona, 
16.08 Retama Park 5 229 28,0 Victor Urieta, Jr. Pink Cherry Chick, Ec Don Kike, Tempting 
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 302 11,4 Rodolfo Arvizu Grace Kelley, Rgr Rexit Ralph, London Light

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

58.10

Apollitical Thunder
4j. rotbraun W (Mitole - Apollitical Dasher)

Trainer: Elliot Bachicha
Besitzer: Elliot L. Bachicha

Larry Marquez

30.11 Zia Park 9 302 71,4 Daniel Torres Church Spire, Tempting Come Back, Eyesa 
06.10 Albuquerque 6 320 12,5 Daniel Torres Pitchins Train B, Lucky Joe Chime, Cowboy 
03.05 Sunray Park 8 320 26,8 Elliot Bachicha, Jr. Dulce Valentina, Conflict, Marissa Fly Fly

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
22:09

320 m
24.300 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 24.300

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

57.20

Alerted
3j. fuchsbra S (Fly Thru The Fire - Now Listen 

Trainer: Marco A. Flores
Besitzer: AA Farms, LLC

Jose Enrique Ortiz

14.11 Lone Star 3 302 8,9 Nestor Duran La Tartanera Jess, Royal Belleza D, Alerted
20.07 Gil 4 320 1,5 Gilberto Linares Jeg Fascination Chik, Tartanero V, Gbh Zip
23.05 Sam Houston 5 320 36,1 Oliver Martinez Flawless Grace, Relentless Dasher, Cr Pear

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

57.20

Kj Flashing Candy
3j. fuchsbra S (Jess Good Candy - Kj Hotflash)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Ezra Elton Lee

Noe Garcia, Jr.

05.08 Albuquerque 6 402 8,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Shame On Da Moon, Beautiful Temptation, 
24.05 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 16,7 Noe Garcia, Jr. Wolf Creek, El Gambler J, Flying 36

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

57.20

A Cartels Dream
3j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Corona Souther

Trainer: Jaime Dominguez
Besitzer: Howlet, Heysol And Lozoya, 

Adrian A. Ramos

23.11 Zia Park 5 320 7,8 Jesse Levario Meleros Cerveza, Six Chimes Bdp, Chicks 
26.10 Albuquerque 2 320 4,1 Jesse Levario Queen Victoria, A Cartels Dream, Stirup Ma
19.09 Albuquerque 7 366 31,2 Alan Hernandez Chamacuz, Woodcutt, Love Trucken
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 7 366 37,5 Jordy Muniz A Peppermint Moon, Jm Bandit, Hez Rio Tr
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 10 320 19,4 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Mw B Cause Im Sexy, Tintero, You Just Got

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

57.20

Legendary Golddigger
3j. kastanie S (San Lorenzo - Ashleys Gold Di

Trainer: James J. Gonzales III
Besitzer: Northam, Charlotte And North

Christian Cardenas

14.11 Lone Star 6 302 3,1 Jesus Olivas La Tartanera Jess, Royal Belleza D, Alerted
24.10 Lone Star 8 366 14,3 Christian Cardenas Politician V, Maverykk, Shot Of Takillya
30.05 Remington Park 5 320 5,1 Mario Delgado Working Class Hero, Fdd Perfect Strike, Em
09.05 Remington Park 2 320 1,8 Christian Cardenas Jess A Good Angel, Legendary Golddigger, 

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

57.20

Gold Candy V
3j. rotbraun S (Gold Heart Eagle V - Honeymo

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Deherrera
Besitzer: Maurilio Calderon

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

07.12 Zia Park 4 320 3,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Catch N Tell, Md Rolex, Sheza Hott Chic
14.11 Zia Park 6 320 4,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Post Time Favorite, Hershiser, Cyber Chic
26.09 Albuquerque 5 366 17,1 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Kj Night Rider, Achylles, Bv Mexican Foose
28.08 Albuquerque 6 320 34,3 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Traces Trick, Get Gone 123, Gold Heart 7

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

57.20

Aj Special Delight
3j. fuchsbra S (Apollitical Jess - Distinctive Deli

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Juvenal Sanchez

Jose Luis Enriquez

13.12 Zia Park 2 320 18,7 Cordarelton Benn Flying Dynasty, Aj Special Delight, Oh No
22.11 Zia Park 7 302 8,7 Alan Hernandez Winter Storm, Oh No, Starr Train
05.10 Albuquerque 5 320 8,0 Alan Hernandez Walkman, Ming Dyansty, Pegaso Marengo
05.08 Albuquerque 5 402 25,7 Christian Ramos Lethal Lobo, Lt Say When, Hell On Wheels 
28.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 366 9,0 Christian Ramos Unleeshed, Honey Bunches, Aj Special Deli

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

57.20

Full Moon Follies
3j. braun S (Big Lew - Favorite Follies)

Trainer: Jacob Renteria
Besitzer: Renteria, Jacob And Marquez

Jesse Lee Levario

07.12 Zia Park 5 320 1,1 Jesse Levario Catch N Tell, Md Rolex, Sheza Hott Chic
14.11 Zia Park 5 320 5,4 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Post Time Favorite, Hershiser, Cyber Chic
18.09 Lone Star 2 274 5,4 Raul Hernandez, Jr. Chiliz Cartel, Full Moon Follies, El Derecho
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 6,6 Rodolfo Arvizu Pyc Lil Saint, Full Moon Follies, Dr Cruel Su
25.04 Sunray Park 7 320 22,9 Luis Flores-Garcia Ring A Ling Ding, Cowboy Corona 123, Jac 

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

57.20

Oh No
3j. fuchsbra S (Tempting Dash - Clareet)

Trainer: Ismael Villalobos
Besitzer: EB Horse Ranch Inc.

Christian Ramos

13.12 Zia Park 3 320 4,2 Jesse Levario Flying Dynasty, Aj Special Delight, Oh No
22.11 Zia Park 2 302 8,0 Jesse Levario Winter Storm, Oh No, Starr Train
09.11 Zia Park 6 320 6,2 Jesse Levario Havasu Heights, Honey In The Rock, Reme
17.09 Albuquerque 5 320 16,5 Alan Hernandez Palm Desert, Cartel Diamond, Lynde Cartel
05.08 Albuquerque 7 402 65,5 Jacob Enriquez Dee Favorite Tacha, Ab Distinctive Blood, R

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

57.20

Birdee Pruitt
3j. fuchsbra S (Tempting Dash - Suze Returns

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Simmons, Bobby And Simmo

Jacob Enriquez

21.09 Los Alamitos 2 274 3,2 Henry Lopez Like This Chance, Birdee Pruitt, Fashion Tre
09.08 Los Alamitos 6 320 52,3 Irving Lara Trident Iot, Run Dont Walk, Hi Octane
19.07 Los Alamitos 5 320 25,4 Henry Lopez Hockrodd, Trident Iot, Run Dont Walk
14.06 Los Alamitos 5 274 16,0 Henry Lopez Elemyntal, Bear Down, Ultra Shiny
11.05 Los Alamitos 4 274 5,4 Henry Lopez Jj The Boss, La Xtabay, Val Future

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

57.20

Flying 36
3j. fuchsbra S (Flying Cowboy 123 - Ma Cher 

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Jose Moreno

Luis Martinez

04.08 Albuquerque 6 402 63,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Envestor, Jarvis V, Accelerated
27.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 366 30,4 Mauro Salcedo Rock Star Martini, Apolitical Design, Unmuz
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 3,5 Mauro Salcedo Revolutionary V, Exxquisite, Lynde Cartel
24.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 10,3 Jesus Ayala Wolf Creek, El Gambler J, Flying 36
02.05 Sunray Park 5 320 4,4 Noe Garcia, Jr. Ring Of Fyre, Thingsaldoforadollar, Hs Gold

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

57.20

Blue Is The Candy
3j. rotbraun S (Jess Good Candy - Blueaintyou

Trainer: Edwin A. Martinez
Besitzer: Pedro Romero

Jose Luis Enriquez

06.12 Zia Park 2 320 8,0 Jaime Leos A Dash Of Dahlia, Blue Is The Candy, Tell 
09.11 Zia Park 8 320 11,7 Omar Iturralde Havasu Heights, Honey In The Rock, Reme
17.09 Albuquerque 8 320 10,4 Mauro Salcedo Marko Ramius, Jessie Boy, Royal D
26.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 3,0 Luis Martinez Rc Miss G, Her Majessty, Blue Is The Cand
25.04 Sunray Park 2 320 10,0 Luis Martinez Honey Bunches, Blue Is The Candy, Ruse F

12
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

57.20

Royal Belleza D
3j. braun S (Astico - Rio Theodoshia)

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Marcos Grijalva

Luis Martinez

14.11 Lone Star 2 302 5,0 Noe Villatoro La Tartanera Jess, Royal Belleza D, Alerted
15.10 Albuquerque 2 320 3,9 Christian Cardenas Bolt Of Time, Royal Belleza D, Dare N The 
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 274 1,4 Mauro Salcedo N Ur Dreamz, Hocksville, Jp Tlc
24.05 Sunray Park 7 320 21,6 Federico Martinez Bv Mexican Foose, Good Grief, Swift D Swy
25.04 Sunray Park 2 320 3,5 Jacob Enriquez Bv Mexican Foose, Royal Belleza D, Senato

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
22:37

320 m
24.300 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 24.300

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

57.20

Reactive
3j. braun W (Seperate Interest - Jenuine Favor

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Branson, Scott And Vasquez, 

Luis Martinez

15.11 Zia Park 3 320 3,1 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Achylles, First Corona Sunset, Reactive
11.09 Albuquerque 3 320 2,7 Omar Iturralde Rr Political Corona, Remember Cyber, Reac
05.08 Albuquerque 5 402 48,8 Christian Cardenas Kj Xquizit Jess, Faust, Exxquisite
28.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 366 40,5 Mauro Salcedo Expenssive Boots, Famous N Relentless, T
14.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 6,0 Mauro Salcedo Winners House, Expenssive Boots, Reactiv

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.20

Big Flecha
3j. rotbraun W (Big Lew - Mishtique)

Trainer: Emily Cardenas
Besitzer: Carlos Avitia

Luis Alonso Gutierrez, Jr.

12.12 Zia Park 2 320 17,0 Brian Barraza King Botas Blancas, Big Flecha, Ole Slew F
26.09 Albuquerque 8 366 74,6 Raul Ortega Cowboy Corona 123, Gold D, Speed N Ang
31.08 Albuquerque 8 320 30,5 Brian Barraza Vivs First Kiss, Kj Loco Motion, Carsons Car
25.04 Sunray Park 5 320 47,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Rc Asticos Kitten, Good Grief, Ab Distinctive

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

57.20

Night Flight
3j. rotbraun W (Kvn Corona - Ms Fast First Pri

Trainer: Patrick L. Sanchez
Besitzer: Libby Lucero

Jose Luis Enriquez

12.12 Zia Park 5 320 4,2 Emilio Tapia King Botas Blancas, Big Flecha, Ole Slew F
16.11 Zia Park 5 274 4,2 Noe Garcia, Jr. H Two O Girl, Ebw Valentina, Gettin The Mo
28.09 Albuquerque 3 320 1,7 Noe Garcia, Jr. Cream De La Creme, Kahluas Dream, Night
28.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 366 65,3 Arturo Alvarez Faust, Irish Dude, Bar Favorito
23.05 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 59,2 Arturo Alvarez Political Twist, Rovos Rail, Jess Revenge

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.20

Ebw Fire Away
3j. grau W (Bolt Of Fire - Ebw Furyofanangel)

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Wood, Brenda M. And Wood, 

Jacob Enriquez

12.12 Zia Park 2 320 34,9 Jacob Enriquez Rr Hallowed Hero, Ebw Fire Away, Significa

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

57.20

Ole Slew Foot
3j. fuchsbra W (Eos A Political Win - Flashy Lo

Trainer: Monse Melendez-Chavez
Besitzer: Monse Melendez-Chavez

Gabriel Medrano

12.12 Zia Park 3 320 2,9 James Flores King Botas Blancas, Big Flecha, Ole Slew F
25.10 Indiana Downs 9 366 45,4 Cristian Esqueda Tw Streakin Cowboy, Wr Hott Shott, Heza H
04.10 Indiana Downs 4 366 35,0 Martin Munoz Tw Streakin Cowboy, Wr Hott Shott, Heza H
30.08 Indiana Downs 2 320 32,6 Martin Munoz Tw No Beach Secrets, Ole Slew Foot, Jess 
09.08 Indiana Downs 2 320 23,0 Martin Munoz Heza Hawkeye, Ole Slew Foot, Eos Maggie 

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

57.20

Flash Card
3j. grau H (Docs Best Card - Flashninthefastla

Trainer: Tony P. Lello
Besitzer: Lionel Zapata

Luis A. Valenzuela

07.12 Zia Park 7 320 26,1 Raul Ortega Catch N Tell, Md Rolex, Sheza Hott Chic
11.08 Mountaineer 1 1200 1,0 John Perez, Jr. Flash Card, Winterlily, Isabel's Approval
30.07 Penn National 5 1100 1,6 John Lloyd Runaway Star, Hotitude, Annconda
03.05 Pha 4 1200 4,5 Edwin Rivera January Rain, Pinfree, Jackieosofabulous
23.03 Pha 8 1300 3,1 Roberto Alvarado, Jr. January Rain, Way Out Verdict, Pinfree

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

57.20

Philippe
18j. fuchsbra W (Hes Relentless - Royally San

Trainer: Jaime Dominguez
Besitzer: Tungsten Racing Partnership 

Adrian A. Ramos

05.08 Albuquerque 8 402 18,5 Jordy Muniz Stanleys Salty Prize, Lethal Eagle V, Unmuz
27.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 366 29,8 Angel Flores Holms, Dr Cocktail Hour, Philippe
23.05 Ruidoso Downs 7 320 5,6 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Cartel Wave, Jess Down Candy, One Fine 
25.04 Sunray Park 8 320 7,0 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Ring A Ling Ding, Cowboy Corona 123, Jac 
16.03 Sunland Park 2 274 3,8 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Candied Egg, Philippe, Shimmery

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

Powerful Knockout
3j. rotbraun W (Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Adolp

Trainer: Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr.
Besitzer: Franky A. Busani

Jesse Lee Levario

17.09 Albuquerque 6 320 3,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Palm Desert, Cartel Diamond, Lynde Cartel
04.08 Albuquerque 9 402 7,1 Jacob Enriquez Scary Flight, Illegal Cowgirl 123, Jessie Boy
28.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 366 13,5 Jacob Enriquez Talias Cowboy, Equestix Eagle, Aj Cyclone
24.05 Sunray Park 6 320 23,9 Alonso Rivera Bv Mexican Foose, Good Grief, Swift D Swy
25.04 Sunray Park 4 320 5,3 Jacob Enriquez Ring A Ling Ding, Cowboy Corona 123, Jac 

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

57.20

Little Peligro
3j. fuchsbra W (Fdd Dynasty - Masons Moon)

Trainer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Besitzer: Aldo Pinela

Alfredo Sigala

26.07 One 5 274 1,8 Oscar Villa Gachala, Thought It Deluxe, Flay Min John
10.05 Wbr 7 302 Jose Olivo Little Peligro, Cr Nitas Rose, Easter Runawa

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

57.20

Siman Says
3j. grau W (Jet Black Patriot - Dashing Uno)

Trainer: Angel A. Pardo
Besitzer: Angel A. Pardo

Larry Marquez

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.20

Go Valiant Knight
3j. schwarz W (Favorite Cartel - Valiant Jess)

Trainer: Michael G. Valenzuela
Besitzer: Valenzuelas Racing Stables

Esgar Ramirez

13.11 Lone Star 6 402 6,1 Eddie Sanchez Hes No Politician, Valiant Lights, Going For 
24.10 Lone Star 9 366 19,6 Eddie Sanchez Cyber Blues, Jessie Boy, Holms
11.09 Lone Star 3 402 2,0 Servando Ramirez Ponotoc Mountain, Bicycle Johnny, Go Valia
04.08 Albuquerque 8 402 16,8 Alan Hernandez Revolutionary V, Cyber Sass, Dakota Stone
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 7,6 Noe Garcia, Jr. Cowboy Corona 123, Go Valiant Knight, Mr 

12
Box: 12
ML: 5,5

57.20

Kj Gunslinger
3j. fuchsbra W (Apollitical Jess - Xquizit)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Lee, John, Lee, Kathy And M

Noe Garcia, Jr.

06.12 Zia Park 2 302 2,4 Emilio Tapia Flashy Dice, Kj Gunslinger, Jp Tlc
24.10 Lone Star 4 366 6,0 Emilio Tapia Cyber Command III, Flyin, Where Is Queen 
26.09 Albuquerque 3 366 11,6 Emilio Tapia Hotsatack, Racy 123, Kj Gunslinger
29.08 Albuquerque 4 320 2,2 Emilio Tapia Hocksville, Jac Knife, Racy 123
20.04 Sunray Park 3 302 5,5 Emilio Tapia Irish Dude, Siennas First Corona, Kj Gunslin

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
23:04

320 m
34.700 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 34.700

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

57.20

Bambi Cartel
3j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Get Down Bamb

Trainer: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr.
Besitzer: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr

Adrian A. Ramos

23.11 Zia Park 1 320 15,7 Joesan Marquez Bambi Cartel, McKinlay, Carrtella
09.11 Zia Park 3 274 24,3 Joesan Marquez Lovely Josie James, Tempered Patriot, Dad
17.09 Albuquerque 6 302 12,2 James Flores Don Yuyo, Eye Am Secret, Red White N Jet
25.05 Sunray Park 4 302 7,1 Alejandro Medina Mw Always My Daddy, Eb Cowgirl, Hm King
25.04 Sunray Park 8 320 4,9 Alejandro Medina One Bodacious Force, Sure Hit, Ivorys Patri

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

57.20

Cafayate
3j. rotbraun S (Woodbridge - Daddys Copy)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Ezra Elton Lee

Noe Garcia, Jr.

10.01 Sunland Park 5 366 17,5 Jesus Ayala Pour Me A Drinkk, Jet Black Eagles, Francis
23.11 Zia Park 2 320 8,3 Noe Garcia, Jr. Lovely Josie James, Cafayate, Peachezz
19.09 Albuquerque 7 366 15,2 Noe Garcia, Jr. Mw Bcause Im First, Ima Gonna B Famous, 
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 1 366 8,2 Christian Ramos Cafayate, Eye Call The Shots, Fs In A Flash
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 7,8 Christian Ramos Mw Heart Of A Hero, Tres Patriots, Cafayat

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Peachezz
3j. grau S (Woodbridge - Streakin Cheval Ryo

Trainer: Karina Aldavaz
Besitzer: Raul Zamora

Jaime Parga Leos

07.12 Zia Park 10 274 11,7 James Flores Ivorys Patriot, Happyour, Jess Say My Nam
23.11 Zia Park 3 320 5,8 James Flores Lovely Josie James, Cafayate, Peachezz
01.11 Zia Park 5 320 8,8 James Flores Luxurie, Jingle Wood, Jess A Flashy Girl
19.09 Albuquerque 1 366 ,7 Christian Cardenas Peachezz, Winning Patriot Db, Triple 7
30.08 Albuquerque 3 320 3,5 Raul Ortega Jess Fire Up Doc, Pour Me A Drinkk, Peach

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Daddy Tungsten
3j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Wish You Had 

Trainer: Marco A. Flores
Besitzer: Pavon Racing, LLC And Howl

Jordy Soto Muniz

13.12 Zia Park 5 320 17,8 Jordy Muniz Triple 7, Hm Bigdad Relentless, King Leona
19.09 Albuquerque 9 366 11,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Eddy Cartel, King Of The Rode, Jm Shez M
05.09 Albuquerque 1 320 2,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Daddy Tungsten, Happyour, Royal Milana
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 5 366 13,7 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Mw Heart Of A Hero, Je King Of Hearts, Da
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 6,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Mw Bcause Im First, Czar Catrina, Daddy T

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

57.20

Boogies Cartel
3j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Boogies First D

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: Texas Redd Equine Holdings,

Gabriel Medrano

17.10 Albuquerque 1 320 10,5 Gabriel Medrano Boogies Cartel, Mi Gusto Es, Brown Eyed D
30.05 Sam Houston 8 320 12,3 Jose Herbert Beau Diddly, Iceman Watters, The Tomaha

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

57.20

Special Polka
3j. grau S (Jm Specialwynn - Vipervapor)

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Coleman, Randy And Sandy

Jacob Enriquez

07.12 Zia Park 8 274 20,2 Jacob Enriquez Ivorys Patriot, Happyour, Jess Say My Nam
15.11 Zia Park 1 366 1,4 Jacob Enriquez Special Polka, Eyeamstilltheking, El Taranu
19.09 Albuquerque 10 366 15,1 Jacob Enriquez Eddy Cartel, King Of The Rode, Jm Shez M
28.08 Albuquerque 3 320 3,4 Jacob Enriquez Hs Keepanothersecret, Jet Black Eagles, Sp
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 2 366 11,3 Jacob Enriquez Docs Best Answer, Special Polka, Mw Wishi

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.20

Moonlight Ember
3j. rotbraun W (Big Daddy Cartel - Ember Moo

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Vasquez, Jimmy, Branson, Sc

Luis Martinez

10.01 Sunland Park 5 366 5,1 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Chamacuz, Czar Catrina, Forbidden Wines
01.09 Albuquerque 8 366 6,1 Luis Martinez Angels In The Clouds, Blues Bandit, Mi Capi
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 1,7 Luis Martinez Dyna Mo Chimes, King Estate, Moonlight E
05.04 Sunland Park 9 274 6,4 Emilio Tapia Broadbent, Highcardforapoke, Holliday
15.03 Sunland Park 1 274 16,0 Emilio Tapia Moonlight Ember, Icy Cartel, Woodcutt

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

Jess Say My Name
3j. rotbraun S (Big Daddy Cartel - Jess Saying

Trainer: Alonzo Aranda
Besitzer: Aranda, Alonzo And Sylvia

Christian Cardenas

07.12 Zia Park 3 274 26,3 Christian Cardenas Ivorys Patriot, Happyour, Jess Say My Nam
01.11 Zia Park 8 302 2,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Jess Fire Up Doc, Thingsaldoforadollar, Kah
04.10 Albuquerque 1 320 4,2 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Jess Say My Name, Miss Bridges, McKinlay
12.09 Albuquerque 2 302 ,7 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Dash To Winn, Jess Say My Name, Runnin
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 6 366 17,6 Mauro Salcedo King Estate, Dyna Mo Chimes, Mw B Cause

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

57.20

Zenifico
3j. grau W (Jet Black Patriot - Zenefit)

Trainer: Richard D. Sedillo
Besitzer: Wallin, Cherie And Wallin, Ca

Christian Ramos

29.11 Zia Park 1 320 ,5 Christian Ramos Zenifico, Merlot Arrives In 25, Roll With Chili
02.11 Zia Park 2 302 3,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Built Tuff Nd Fun, Zenifico, Runaway Stripp
02.10 Lone Star 8 274 33,3 Juan Pulido Xpressiv, Ml Preciado, Mr Miller Creek
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 37,5 Mauro Salcedo Dyna Mo Chimes, King Estate, Moonlight E

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

57.20

Don Yuyo
3j. fuchsbra W (Don Chuy C - Snow Jewels Sp

Trainer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Besitzer: Jorge Aldavaz

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

13.12 Zia Park 4 320 18,9 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Triple 7, Hm Bigdad Relentless, King Leona
09.11 Zia Park 3 320 30,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Mw Always My Daddy, Tres Patriots, King L
17.09 Albuquerque 1 302 9,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Don Yuyo, Eye Am Secret, Red White N Jet
25.05 Sunray Park 5 302 23,3 Brandon Guevara Mw Always My Daddy, Eb Cowgirl, Hm King
25.04 Sunray Park 6 320 11,3 Jesse Levario One Bodacious Force, Sure Hit, Ivorys Patri

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

57.20

Hm Bigdad Relentless
3j. grau H (Big Daddy Cartel - Relentless Conc

Trainer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Besitzer: Norberto Morales Perez

Jesse Lee Levario

13.12 Zia Park 2 320 4,3 Jesse Levario Triple 7, Hm Bigdad Relentless, King Leona
19.09 Albuquerque 5 366 18,8 Alfredo Sigala Luxurie, King Dynasty, Notjessaprettyface
11.05 Sunray Park 1 302 2,1 Jacob Enriquez Hm Bigdad Relentless, Jumpn Dyno, Tres 
25.04 Sunray Park 2 320 6,7 Jose Enriquez Whose Cheatnn Who, Hm Bigdad Relentles

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

57.20

Kahluas Dream
3j. fuchsbra S (Prospect To The Top - Hollywo

Trainer: Fred I. Danley
Besitzer: Fred I. Danley

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

23.11 Zia Park 4 320 11,8 Raul Ortega Lovely Josie James, Cafayate, Peachezz
01.11 Zia Park 3 302 9,5 Raul Ortega Jess Fire Up Doc, Thingsaldoforadollar, Kah
28.09 Albuquerque 1 320 1,7 James Flores Cream De La Creme, Kahluas Dream, Night
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 366 28,2 Adrian Ramos King Estate, Dyna Mo Chimes, Mw B Cause
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 39,9 Adrian Ramos Eyekonic, Callia, Spenzor

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
23:32

402 m
18.900 

Flach

Race 8
Rennpreis: 18.900

1
402

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Kvn Corre
6j. braun W (Kvn Corona - Running Dragon)

Trainer: Paul Sedillo
Besitzer: Emilio Perez

Omar Iturralde

02.01 Sunland Park 8 302 62,6 Omar Iturralde La Mora Bombon, Who U Daddy, Nevada Ci
02.10 Lone Star 4 366 2,6 Gilberto Linares Grafity, Jody Jones, Jetsson
07.08 Retama Park 1 402 1,2 H. Hernandez Kvn Corre, Ready Go, Sw Ares
17.07 Retama Park 2 302 3,0 H. Hernandez One More Sun, Kvn Corre, Rude Gurl
27.06 Retama Park 6 503 2,8 Noe Villatoro Lil Kool Marge, Ready Go, Jet Black Zoom

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

58.10

Total Lunar Eclipse
7j. fuchsbra W (First Moonflash - Runaway Da

Trainer: Adam Archuleta
Besitzer: Leann Archuleta

Christian Cardenas

06.12 Zia Park 1 503 1,3 Christian Cardenas Total Lunar Eclipse, Honey Bunny, Jumpn R
15.11 Zia Park 3 503 8,7 Christian Cardenas Jo Boss, Stable Mascot, Total Lunar Eclipse
12.10 Albuquerque 2 795 8,7 Alejandro Medellin Kobe D Man, Total Lunar Eclipse, Little Moo
27.09 Albuquerque 5 402 17,5 James Flores Lucky Joe Chime, Political Mystery, Maka Ki
14.12 Zia Park 1 795 Alejandro Medellin Total Lunar Eclipse, Eyeam Queen Of Sheb

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

Mr Racy Corona
4j. grau W (Kvn Corona - Ms Racy Eagle)

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Rancho Herradura Del 4

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

07.12 Zia Park 1 320 2,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Mr Racy Corona, Hot Cindi, Chicsy Chicks
12.10 Albuquerque 4 402 16,7 Gabriel Medrano Ebw Kye, Times Awasten, Hes Cubas B
04.09 Albuquerque 4 320 15,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Favourite Dream, Ahsome Blossom, Cowbo
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 10 302 21,5 Luis Martinez Teller Am Royal, Wyn Or Lews, J El Intocabl
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 2,4 Luis Martinez Mr Racy Corona, Btd Painted Rivanne, Mist

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

58.10

Jess A Fast Prize
11j. fuchsbra H (Jess Cuervo - Fast Prize Sha

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: Carlos Trujillo, Jr.

Gabriel Medrano

11.10 Albuquerque 2 320 6,8 Gabriel Medrano Fabulous Oscar, Jess A Fast Prize, Meleros
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 366 18,6 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Itz Goin Down, Elverna Bradshaw, Ebw One
30.03 Sunland Park 6 320 16,5 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Rb Legacy, The Big Favorite, Baylor
09.02 Sunland Park 4 366 19,6 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Absolute Corona, Hide Yer Crazee, Escalat
06.10 Albuquerque 8 366 41,2 Jose Lopez Kj Wildthang, J Super Corona, Flashin The I

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.10

Barbed Wire Halo
7j. braun W (Valiant Hero - Delightning Jess)

Trainer: Humberto Tena Jr
Besitzer: Gabriel G. Ochoa

Alfredo Sigala

08.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 366 13,4 Gerardo Vera Barbed Wire Halo, Flashn Milagro, Love For
09.05 Sunray Park 5 320 11,0 Alfredo Sigala Roll The Five, Flash Coltrane, Holleyhawk
22.03 Sunland Park 8 320 6,7 Alan Hernandez Conducting Business, Dm Special Hawk, Pi
14.12 Zia Park 7 402 11,1 Jose Enriquez Jesstifyed, Benkelman, Docs Game
18.08 Albuquerque 10 320 10,2 Jose Enriquez Telleroursecrets, Javiers Hustle, Ciscos Zoo

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Flyn
8j. kastanie W (Coronado Cartel - Splittin Hairs

Trainer: Rene Saucedo
Besitzer: Bertha S. Irigoyen

Adrian A. Ramos

14.11 Zia Park 7 320 34,0 Alan Hernandez Splendiferous Cowboy, Aj Golden Cash, Cc 
17.10 Albuquerque 5 302 15,3 Alan Hernandez Bounty Law, Ram Zee, Roll The Five
15.08 Retama Park 3 229 1,0 Luis Vivanco Jes Relentless, Pg Fast Cash Runaway, Fly
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 8 366 14,4 Rodolfo Arvizu Letz Go Brandan, Ten Bears, Tell Jones
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 7,3 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Racy Cowboy, Candy Going Viral, Rogue Je

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

58.10

Sw Glorious Song
6j. fuchsbra S (Pyc Fun N Fancy - Extravagant

Trainer: Omar Acosta
Besitzer: Antonia Baltazar

Larry Marquez

15.09 Albuquerque 7 366 2,5 Christian Cardenas Sheza Lil Ponte, Wicked Reason, Parker Da
11.11 Zia Park 4 320 1,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Bossa Neauva, Just De Vine, Poison Ivy B
04.10 Albuquerque 1 366 ,8 Alejandro Medellin Sw Glorious Song, Lokomotion, Next Valeri
02.09 Ruidoso Downs 2 274 2,7 Edgar Martinez Vgk Zigfield Girl, Sw Glorious Song, Dont Tr
04.08 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 9,6 Edgar Martinez Flashtoglory, Oh Gollie, Sw Glorious Song

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

58.10

Pop On Ice
4j. grau W (Ice On Fire V - Political Pop Pop)

Trainer: Emily Cardenas
Besitzer: Emily Cardenas

Luis Alonso Gutierrez, Jr.

02.01 Sunland Park 3 320 5,3 Luis Gutierrez, Jr. Eb Little O, Eye Wanna Pizza You, Pop On I
13.12 Zia Park 7 795 26,9 Brian Barraza Hondo Hocks, Chicks Cartell, Fs Stars And 
15.11 Zia Park 5 503 9,0 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Jo Boss, Stable Mascot, Total Lunar Eclipse
01.11 Zia Park 3 366 5,7 Brian Barraza Grafity, Mattie Jane, Pop On Ice
20.09 Albuquerque 5 320 14,3 Brian Barraza Eyeonagoodtime, Lady Dealin Rogue, Md C

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.10

Six Pack Sassy
5j. fuchsbra S (Rite Favorite - Ping Pong Patty

Trainer: Fred I. Danley
Besitzer: Neale Edwards

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

17.10 Albuquerque 10 302 35,5 Larry Marquez Bounty Law, Ram Zee, Roll The Five
26.07 Gf 4 274 1,6 Jarred Journet The Prize Ferarri, Y O Fifty Concerts, She 
12.07 Gf 1 274 ,5 Jarred Journet Six Pack Sassy, Leo Dash, Agostina
31.05 Edr 4 366 4,9 Richard Birdrattler Just A Flyin Cowgirl, Cash 23, Injeanius
16.05 Mc 3 274 3,6 Richard Birdrattler Streak N Quartz, Famous Prizes, Six Pack 

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

58.10

Love That Jess
6j. fuchsbra W (Jess A Chicks - Love A Royal)

Trainer: Alvaro Hinojos
Besitzer: Viridiana Duran Villegas

Jordy Soto Muniz

10.10 Albuquerque 7 366 47,8 Jordy Muniz Shein On, Who U Daddy, Bezerk
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 503 ,9 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Dark Ivory Coast, Love That Jess, Tangie B
02.05 Sunray Park 9 366 26,1 Kevin Enriquez-Areniva Daddys Doll, Merrmaid, Bigg Picture
29.03 Sunland Park 4 402 6,7 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Thank U Next B, Maggie May, Thank Kvin
15.02 Sunland Park 2 402 12,5 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Osbaldoperfection, Love That Jess, Maggie 

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

58.10

London Lights
4j. braun S (The Marfa Lights - Jess Shantasti

Trainer: Sebastian Gonzales
Besitzer: Francisco Navarrete

Joseph Belloc, Jr.

02.01 Sunland Park 1 320 5,6 Joseph Belloc, Jr. London Lights, Rosas First Moon, Shamelis
08.11 Zia Park 7 320 6,4 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Her Relentless Eyes, Political Fling, Eyofthe
10.10 Albuquerque 1 320 3,5 Christian Cardenas London Lights, Dynastys Doll, Bf Flyrageous
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 302 1,0 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Grace Kelley, Rgr Rexit Ralph, London Light
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 302 2,2 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Chicsy Chicks, London Lights, Oa Eye Of Ki

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

58.10

Docs Game
6j. schwarz W (Docs Best Card - Sissy Game)

Trainer: Armando Alamos
Besitzer: Oscar Diaz

Jacob Enriquez

20.09 Albuquerque 7 320 7,5 Gerardo Vera Eyeonagoodtime, Lady Dealin Rogue, Md C
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 503 1,7 Larry Marquez Docs Game, Sheza Daddy Princess, A Valia
15.02 Sunland Park 4 402 4,0 Gerardo Vera Osbaldoperfection, Love That Jess, Maggie 
14.12 Zia Park 3 402 9,8 Gerardo Vera Jesstifyed, Benkelman, Docs Game
09.11 Zia Park 6 366 16,7 Jose Puentes Bezerk, Carters Kissin Cindi, Prodigium

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
00:00

274 m
10.400 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 10.400

1
274

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

First Eagle N Flight
4j. fuchsbra S (One Famous Eagle - Fancy Fir

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: El Paraiso Racing Stables, LL

Luis Martinez

16.01 Sunland Park 3 320 3,1 Luis Martinez Mtz Seperate Agent, Call Me Raven, First E
02.01 Sunland Park 4 366 5,0 Luis Martinez Double R Crown, Royal Tempting, Mister Mi
25.10 Albuquerque 8 320 21,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. The Relentless Quest, Mister Oak Corona, 
26.01 Sunland Park 4 320 8,7 Luis Martinez Taking Riskson Ivory, Remember You Too, 
09.11 Zia Park 6 320 25,7 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Favourite Dream, B R Tempting Eagle, Hom

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.10

Someone Elses Kiss
4j. fuchsbra W (One Famous Eagle - Dreamin

Trainer: Mark Brown
Besitzer: Brown, A. Mark And Brown, P

Gabriel Medrano

03.01 Sunland Park 7 320 20,5 Joseph Belloc, Jr. B Flyin, Jess Over The Moon, Tempting Co
03.10 Albuquerque 5 302 58,7 Gabriel Medrano Wr Patron, Relentlesscharger, Apollitical Du
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 25,2 Bryan Candanosa Mr Buttercup, Royal Tempting, Rubys King 
01.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 22,7 Sergio Dominguez Paradise Pete, Real Runaway Rime, Flyn J
26.05 Los Alamitos 7 320 31,5 Cruz Mendez Play Misty, City Of Blood, Terra Fina

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

58.10

Brkfast At Tiffanys
4j. rotbraun S (Ryder Rite - Veuve Clicquot)

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Renee K. Wilson

Jacob Enriquez

12.10 Lone Star 8 302 23,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Ride A Wave, Astronaut, Pura Calidad

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

58.10

Deras Wynn Thru Fire
4j. fuchsbra W (Jm Specialwynn - Jm Zipper)

Trainer: Enrique B. Hernandez
Besitzer: Antonio Deras

Alonso Rivera

07.12 Zia Park 8 302 20,5 Jesse Levario Stoic Dash, Wild Tymes, Nazare
08.11 Zia Park 8 274 19,6 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Dashingalltheway Csj, Nazare, Wild Tymes
12.09 Lone Star 9 274 30,0 Joshua Rubio Duke Watters, Jess Over The Moon, Pollitic
08.08 Retama Park 7 274 16,8 Gerardo Luna Destiny Tempted, Mr Nandin, High Dashing
01.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 17,8 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Eye Am Tempting, Mm Lightning Jess, A Ki

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

58.10

Ilianas Runnaway
4j. fuchsbra S (Sign To Be A Runaway - Aunt 

Trainer: Judy D. Bachicha
Besitzer: Judy D. Bachicha

Jesse Lee Levario

07.12 Zia Park 5 320 9,9 Jesse Levario Mercedes Rose Bdp, Which Witch, Bailey A
02.11 Zia Park 9 302 23,2 Jesse Levario Passion For Rings, Big Fantasy, Youloveme
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 6 274 48,8 Elliot Bachicha, Jr. Maryelareau, Jmb Dashin Diva, Jackie Jetti
25.05 Sunray Park 7 302 43,3 Elliot Bachicha, Jr. Sheza Bodacious Babe, Eye Onn The Moon
09.05 Sunray Park 10 320 43,6 Elliot Bachicha, Jr. Real Runaway Rime, Jet Black Dragon, Bat

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

A Valiant Episode
4j. braun S (Valiant Hero - A Corona Episode)

Trainer: Danny E. Martinez
Besitzer: Juan A. Martinez

Alfredo Sigala

16.11 Zia Park 10 274 49,8 Alfredo Sigala Ebw Macgyver, Jess Over The Moon, Enco
18.05 Sunray Park 8 320 19,7 Larry Marquez Simply Bolted, Rgr Rexit Ralph, Run Silent
15.02 Sunland Park 8 320 10,9 Jose Enriquez Jds Roustabout, Splendiferous Cowboy, Der
17.11 Zia Park 3 320 2,1 Christian Cardenas Twntyfour Karat Fun, Mw Bodacious Diva, A
01.06 Remington Park 5 274 3,7 Gonzalo Gutierrez Ms Dakota Lights, Herculez, Rare Ramadi

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

58.10

Perry Miracle
4j. rotbraun H (Paint Me Perry - Deans Pyro Q

Trainer: Zachary Quezada
Besitzer: Simon Gonzalez

Abel Lara

14.11 Arapahoe 3 274 36,2 Jose Rodriguez Interesting Walk, Perrys Jambalaya, Separa
24.10 Arapahoe 4 302 23,6 Jose Rodriguez My Baby, Perrys Jambalaya, Tiny Fleeter
26.09 Arapahoe 6 320 11,1 Jose Rodriguez Paramounte Wagon Jr, Chico Fabuloso, Dy
05.09 Swf 8 320 12,2 Ruben Chavez Favorite Bridge, Baby Hocks Ll, Twice Over
17.08 Swf 8 320 13,8 Jose Olivo Bv Camila, Bds Keltins De Capo, Tmt Razzl

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

58.10

Sparkie Legacy
4j. fuchsbra S (Bf Legacy - Sparkie)

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Jesus M. Ruiz

Jordy Soto Muniz

27.09 Albuquerque 5 302 3,8 Gabriel Medrano Ronnie Jude, Jess Rideaway, Tg Classy Da
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 274 7,3 Alfredo Sigala Maryelareau, Jmb Dashin Diva, Jackie Jetti
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 302 12,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Mw Bodacious Diva, Jmb Dashin Diva, Spar
09.03 Sunland Park 7 320 41,6 Larry Marquez Zerelda, Maka Kia, Chimes Efforts
25.01 Sunland Park 6 320 45,1 Larry Marquez Eye Am Princess Gr, Marquesa, Big Fantas

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

58.10

A Relentless Runner
4j. rotbraun S (Hes Relentless - Significant Jes

Trainer: Martin N. Perez
Besitzer: Alexis Perez Najera

Christian Ramos

13.12 Zia Park 8 320 39,7 Jesse Levario Cali Ann Te, Unaware, Ranch Woman
23.05 Sunray Park 5 366 17,4 Jose Lopez Tres Mas, Js Snow, Classy Jesse
01.02 Sunland Park 5 320 13,2 Christian Ramos Masters Hand, Sweet Blazin Corona, Macho
21.07 Prairie Meadows 6 302 11,5 Armando Alvidrez First Rate Cowboy, Apollitical Menace, Eos 
25.05 Remington Park 8 274 26,7 Armando Alvidrez Cr Ghost Gift, High Flying Cowgirl, Insta Mill

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

58.10

Legal Separation
4j. grau W (Separatist - Down Some Gold)

Trainer: Armin H. Quiroz, Jr.
Besitzer: Lesley Quiroz

Jose Luis Enriquez

09.01 Sunland Park 2 320 9,4 Brian Barraza Servanditos Cartel, Legal Separation, My E
27.09 Lone Star 3 200 4,6 Nestor Duran Time For Chilitos, Jlc Double Dog Dare, Leg
19.09 Lone Star 5 200 33,9 Ali Rivera Separate Ribbon, Boondock Blues, A Mena
31.07 Retama Park 6 320 6,9 Ali Rivera Ttt Im A Dreamer, Perrys Down Duck, Legal
31.05 Sam Houston 4 229 7,8 Rene Alvizo Tellrip Trainstation, Gallito Bar, Jmg An Unq

Ergebnis: Quoten:


